
 
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDER  DURING THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER ‘2010 

FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 
 

 
Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 

Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender 

No. of 
Tenders 

Received 

Nos. & Names of 
parties qualified after 
Technical Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names of 
parties not qualified 

after Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract 
No. & Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion 
of contract 

 

OIL/CCO/DRLG/ 
GLOBAL/255/09 

Repairing of Cementing 
Units 

Limited     N/A Two Bid 23.02.2010 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. L&T, 
Mumbai 
2) M/s. Simplex 
Engg. & Foundry 
Works Pvt. Ltd, 
Bhilai 

NIL Yes OIL/CCO/
DRLG/ 
GLOBAL/
255/09 
15.11.2010 

M/s. L&T 3,58,13,675.50 6 months 

OIL/CCO/PP/IND
/245/2009 
 

Construction and Laying of 
Pipeline from Baghjan to 
W/50 & STF, Duliajan 

Press        03.12.2009 Two Bid 19.01.2010 5(Five) 5(Five)
1) M/s. Bordubi 
Engg. Works 
2) M/s. P. Das & Co. 
3) M/s. Mech 
Technik (I) Pvt. Ltd. 
4) M/s. Tiratna 
Enterprise 
5) M/s. Mid East 
Pipeline Products 

NIL Yes 1)
OIL/ CCO/ 
PP/ IND/ 
245-A/ 
2009 
30.11.2010 
2) 
OIL/CCO/ 
PP/IND/ 
245-B/2009 
30.11.2010 
3) 
OIL/CCO/ 
PP/IND/ 
245-C/2009 
30.11.2010 
4)  
OIL/CCO/ 
PP/IND/ 
245-
D/2009 
30.11.2010 

1) M/s. 
MidEast 
Pipeline 
Products, New 
Delhi – For 
Segment -A 
 
2) M/s. Tiratna 
Enterprise, 
Tinsukia – For 
Segment – B 
 
3) M/s. Mech 
Technik , 
Guwahati- For 
 Segment-C 
 
4) M/s. P. Das 
& Company, 
Guwahati- For 
Segment-D 

11,50.05,500.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
6,97,94,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
7,09,09,400.00 
 
 
 
7,17,00,086.00 

12 Months 
from the 
date of 
handing 
over of 
ROW. 



SDI8390 In-house 3-D Seismic 
Survey for acquiring 6000 
shots in Assam & AP 

Press        June, 2010 Two Bid
through    
e-tendering 

 10.08.2010 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. R.C. Das & 
Sons 
2) M/s. B.K. 
Hazarika 

NIL Yes 6104919 M/s. R.C. Das 
& Sons 12.11.2010 

2,18,34,521.50 1 year

SDI8390 - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - NIL Yes 6104918 
12.11.2010 

M/s. B.K. 
Hazarika 

2,18,34,521.50  1 year

DCO1420 Reconnaissance & detail 
pipeline route survey of 
proposal as well as existing 
gas pipeline 

Press March, 2009 Two Bid 19.05.2010 2(Two) 1(One) 
M/s. Secon Pvt. Ltd., 
Bangalore 

1(One) 
M/s. Mascon 
Multiservices & 
Consultants Pvt. 
Ltd., Vadodara 

Yes    6104946
29.11.2010 

M/s. Secon 
Pvt. Ltd., 
Bangalore 

4,58,43,438.00 52 weeks

DCL7238P11 Supply of Listed/ Unlisted 
WCL for Misc. jobs in 
Medical Deptt. 

Press        29.03.2010 Single 20.04.2010 3(Three) 1(One)
M/s. M. Dutta & Co. 

2(Two) 
1) M/s. DSSCL, 
Djn 
2) M/s. Ratneswar 
Hazarika 

Yes 6104885
06.11.2010 

M/s. M. Dutta 
& Co. 

1,13,32,516.69 2 years

DCL6674P10 - Do - Press 10.02.2010 Single     09.03.2010 6(Six) 4(Four)
1) M/s. S. Tamuly 
2) M/s. Ajit 
Enterprise 
3) M/s. Bhabani & 
Brothers 
4) M/s. M. Dutta & 
Co. 

2(Two) 
1) M/s. P. Phukan 
& Co. 
2) M/s. DSSCL, 
Duliajan 

Draw of 
lots 

6104905 
10.11.2010 

M/s. S. 
Tamuly 

1,06,33,888.86 2 years

DCL7267P10 - Do - Press 30.03.2010 Single 21.04.2010 3(Three) 2(Two) 
1) M/s. S. Tamuly 
2) M/s. Ajit 
Enterprise 

1(One) 
M/s. DSSCL, 
Duliajan 

Draw of 
lots 

6104910 
11.11.2010 

M/s. S. 
Tamuly 

1,38,89,107.64  2 years

DCL7266P10 - Do - Press 30.03.2010 Single 21.04.2010 4(Four) 2(Two) 
1) M/s. S. Tamuly 
2) M/s. Ajit 
Enterprise 

2(Two) 
1) M/s. DSSCL, 
Duliajan 
2) M/s. Bhabani & 
Brothers 

Draw of 
lots 

6104909 
11.11.2010 

M/s. Ajit 
Enterprise 

1,26,26,885.84  2 years

DCL6791P10 - Do - Press 10.02.2010 Single 09.03.2010     7(Seven) 5(Five)
1) M/s. S. Tamuly 
2) M/s. Ajit 
Enterprise 
3) M/s. Bhabani & 

2(Two) 
1) M/s. Engg. 
Enterprise 
2) M/s. DSSCL 

Draw of 
lots 

6104912 
12.11.2010 

M/s. M. Dutta 
& Co. 

1,28,72,672.95 2 years



Brothers 
4) M/s. M. Dutta & 
Co. 
5) M/s. P. Phukan & 
Co. 

DCO6677P10 - Do- Press 10.02.2010 Single 09.03.2010     7(Seven) 4(Four)
1) M/s. S. Tamuly 
2) M/s. Ajit 
Enterprise 
3) M/s. Bhabani & 
Brothers 
4) M/s. M. Dutta & 
Co. 

3(Three) 
1) M/s. Jiten Gogoi 
& Co. 
2) M/s. Junali 
Enterprise 
3) M/s. DSSCL 

Draw of 
lots 

6104913 
12.11.2010 

M/s. Bhabani 
& Brothers 

86,42,250.86 2 years

DCO8608P11 Laying of 200 mm dia 
drenching fire fighting line 
at Hatiali 

Press         19.08.2010 Single 07.09.2010 2(Two) 1(One)
M/s. B. S. 
Construction & 
Engineers 

1(One) 
M/s. Singh & Co. 

L1 6104925
16.11.2010 

M/s. B.S. 
Construction 
& Engineers 

8,75,820.00 2 months

DCO3227P10 Services for catering tea & 
snacks and meal services at 
the company’s industrial 
canteen 

Press       30.05.2009 Single 7.7.2009 10(Ten) 4(Four)
1) M/s. Ranjit Saikia 
2) M/s. Pankaj Saikia 
3) M/s. Abani 
Dastidar 
4) M/s. P. Phukan & 
Co. 

6(Six) 
1) M/s. Jangaram 
Samity 
2) M/s. D.D. 
Traders 
3) M/s. P.K.D. 
Food & Catering 
Services 
4) M/s. Rayan 
Borgohain 
5) M/s. Mantu 
Phukan 
6) M/s. Abdul 
Laich 

No 
L2 

6104924 
16.11.2010 

M/s. Abani 
Dastidar 

11,90,000.00 3 years

DCT7353P10 Hiring of the services of 
2(Two) Nos. 9 KL water 
tanker 

Press         06.08.2010 Single 07.09.2010 6(Six) 6(Six)
1) Sri Binod Kr. Goel 
2) Smti. Nisha Goel 
3) Sri Ritu Pranab 
Bharali 
4) Sri Vidya Sagar 
Gupta 
5) Sri Trampratap 
Gupta 
6) Sri Byomkesh Dev 

NIL Draw of
lots 

  6203140 
15.11.2010 

Sri Vidya 
Sagar Gupta 

16,36,593.00 13.02.2013



DCT7353P10 - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6203139 
15.11.2010 

Sri Ritu 
Pranab Bharali 

16,36,593.00  13.02.2013

DCC7719P11 Construction of approach 
road, plinth, road over 
plinth etc. for location NLC 
at Amguri Gaon, Panchuti 
area 

Press 10.04.2010 Two Bid 30.09.2010        45                  34 
M/s Badri Rai & Co.  
M/s A.P. Enterprise 
M/s Rainbow  
Ms Gupta & Co.  
M/s Sincon Engg.. 
Sri Mridul Borah 
M/s Oriental Constn. 
Co. 
M/s Lime Light 
Sri Akash Deep 
Baruah 
M/s   A.D.Singh & 
Sons 
M/s Manab jyoti 
Gogoi & Co 
Sri L. Borgohain. 
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi 
M/s A.J. Gogoi 
Sri Kamakhya 
Borthakur 
M/s K.K. & Sons 
M/s India Constn. 
Sri Pradeep Kr. 
Gogoi 
M/s J.M. & Co. 
M/s S.K. Enterprise 
Sri Sunil Hazarika 
M/s Lexicon Engg. 
Sri Sujit Gogoi 
M/s M. Kalita & Co. 
Sri Hridayananda 
Konwar 
M/s United Builders 
M/s S.L. Sharma 
M/s R.B.Associates 
M/s Syan Brothers 

11 
M/s Gogoi & Sons 
Co. 
Nazmul Hussain 
M/s Ajay KJoch & 
Co. 
M/s S.G.Constn. 
Sri Apurba Lahon 
Sri Utpal Chetia 
Sri Biju Dutta 
Sri Raju Phukan 
M/s Pavan 
Changmai 
Sri Mukti Nath 
Sonowal 
Sri Prasanta Borah 

Yes   6104948/D
CC 
Dt. 
26.11.2010 

Sri Mridul 
Borah, 
Duliajan. 

85,24,734.64 26 Weeks



M/s Assam Frontier 
Constn. Co. 
Sri Braja Nath Gogoi 
Sri Prafulla Phukan 
M/s Gogoi Brothers 
Sri Rajesh Shah 
 
 
 
                            

 


